

**Balance Sheet**  
(Head Office and Branches)

**Bangko Kabayan Inc. (A Private Development Bank)**

03-020511

Name of Bank  
As of June 30, 2021

	Account Code	Current Quarter	Previous Quarter
Cash and Cash Items	108000000000000000	65,015,574.99	40,009,187.11
Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	105150000000000000	428,415,044.34	665,025,947.54
Due from Other Banks	105200000000000000	291,266,667.65	334,165,356.28
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss	112000000000000000	0.00	0.00
Available-for-Sale Financial Assets-Net	195200000000000000	180,185,585.05	180,250,316.83
Held-to-Maturity (HTM) Financial Assets-Net	195250000000000000	315,368,144.73	315,356,582.02
Unquoted Debt Securities Classified as Loans-Net	195300000000000000	0.00	0.00
Investments in Non-Marketable Equity Security-Net	195350000000000000	0.00	0.00
Loans and Receivables - Net	195400000000000000	1,733,648,721.59	1,725,773,662.75
Loans to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	140050000000000000	0.00	0.00
Interbank Loans Receivable	195401000000000000	0.00	0.00
Loans and Receivables - Others	140150500000000000	1,752,327,468.41	1,733,517,428.95
Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB	195402000000000000	0.00	20,613,437.00
General Loan Loss Provision	175150000000000000	18,678,746.82	28,357,203.20
Other Financial Assets	148000000000000000	67,694,008.32	71,758,565.79
Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures-Net	195452500000000000	0.00	0.00
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment-Net	195500500000000000	134,149,098.19	129,839,431.35
Real and Other Properties Acquired-Net	195501000000000000	99,200,088.08	84,770,180.93
Non-Current Assets Held for Sale	150150000000000000	0.00	0.00
Other Assets-Net	152000000000000000	49,252,231.32	50,822,710.00
Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies, if any (Phil. branch of a foreign bank)	155250000000000000	0.00	0.00
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	100000000000000000	3,364,195,164.26	3,597,771,940.60
Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss	208000000000000000	0.00	0.00
Deposit Liabilities	215000000000000000	2,798,786,834.17	2,841,394,075.94
Due to Other Banks	220050000000000000	0.00	0.00
Bills Payable	220100000000000000	0.00	0.00
a) BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances)	220100001500000000	0.00	0.00
b) Interbank Loans Payable	220100002000000000	0.00	0.00
c) Other Deposit Substitute	220100002500000000	0.00	0.00
d) Others	220100003000000000	0.00	0.00
Bonds Payable-Net	295201500000000000	0.00	0.00
Unsecured Subordinated Debt-Net	295202000000000000	0.00	0.00
Redeemable Preferred Shares	220250000000000000	0.00	0.00
Special Time Deposit	220300000000000000	0.00	0.00
Due to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	230350000000000000	0.00	0.00
Other Financial Liabilities	240050000000000000	41,864,177.43	44,090,548.14
Other Liabilities	240100000000000000	47,332,788.12	74,350,943.59
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)	230850000000000000	0.00	0.00
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	200000000000000000	2,887,983,799.72	2,959,835,567.67
<b>Stockholders' Equity</b>			
Capital Stock	335050000000000000	367,739,200.00	367,739,200.00
Other Capital Accounts	335100000000000000	198,844.45	-13,076,147.16
Retained Earnings	315000000000000000	108,273,320.09	283,273,320.09
Assigned Capital	325200000000000000	0.00	0.00
<b>TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>	300000000000000000	476,211,364.54	637,936,372.93
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>	905000000000000000	3,364,195,164.26	3,597,771,940.60
<b>CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS</b>			
Guarantees Issued	405000000000000000	0.00	0.00
Financial Standby Letters of Credit	410050000000000000	0.00	0.00
Performance Standby Letters of Credit	410100000000000000	0.00	0.00
Commercial Letters of Credit	415000000000000000	0.00	0.00
Trade Related Guarantees	420000000000000000	0.00	0.00
Commitments	425000000000000000	67,001,000.00	58,868,733.77
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts	430000000000000000	0.00	0.00
Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper	495220000000000000	0.00	0.00
Trust Department Accounts	495250000000000000	0.00	0.00
a) Trust and Other Fiduciary Accounts	495250500000000000	0.00	0.00
b) Agency Accounts	495251000000000000	0.00	0.00
c) Advisory/Consultancy	495251500000000000	0.00	0.00
Derivatives	435000000000000000	0.00	0.00
Others	440000000000000000	3,996.00	3,794.00
<b>TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS</b>	400000000000000000	67,004,996.00	58,872,527.77
<b>ADDITIONAL INFORMATION</b>			
Gross total loan portfolio (TLP)	499020000000000000	1,784,590,639.23	1,778,984,274.10
Specific allowance for credit losses on the TLP	499300000000000000	32,263,170.82	24,853,408.15
Non-Performing Loans (NPLs)			
a. Gross NPLs	499100500000000000	64,885,169.48	96,470,198.89
b. Ratio of gross NPLs to gross TLP (%)	499150500000000000	3.64%	5.42%
c. Net NPLs	499101000000000000	37,300,857.38	72,211,022.77
d. Ratio of Net NPLs to gross TLP (%)	499151000000000000	2.09%	4.06%
Classified Loans & Other Risk Assets, gross of allowance for credit losses	499200000000000000	199,250,115.47	198,760,959.30
DOSRI Loans and receivables, gross allowance of credit losses	499400000000000000	453,206.82	512,701.11
Ratio of DOSRI Loans and receivables, gross allowance of credit losses, to gross TLP %	499480000000000000	0.03	0.03
Gross non-performing DOSRI loans and receivables	499500000000000000	0.00	0.00
Ratio of gross non-performing DOSRI loans and receivables to TLP (%)	499550000000000000	0.00	0.00
Percent Compliance with Magna Carta (%)			
a) 8% for Micro and Small Enterprise	499050500000000000	33.76	33.43
b) 2% for Medium Enterprises	499051000000000000	32.69	33.76
Return of Equity	499350000000000000	8.65	6.96
Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR) on Solo Basis, as prescribed under existing regulations			
a. Total CAR (%)	499650500500000000	18.52	25.15
b. Tier 1 Ratio (%)	499650501000000000	17.18	23.45
c. Common Tier 1 Ratio (%) <sup>1/</sup>	499650501500000000	17.18	23.45
Deferred Charges not yet Written Down	499700000000000000	0.00	0.00
Unbooked Allowance for Credit Losses on Financial Instruments Received	499750000000000000	0.00	0.00

1/ Common Equity Tier 1 is only applicable to all Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.

Base III Leverage Ratio on Solo Basis as prescribed under existing regulations

a. Tier I Capital	431,955,332.77	594,031,206.19
b. Exposure Measure	3,352,018,079.31	3,593,997,723.81
c. Exposure Measure (%)	12.89%	16.53%

Liquidity Coverage Ratio Single Currency on Solo Basis as prescribed under existing regulations

a. Total Stock of High Quality Liquid Assets	950,568,706.74	1,181,506,015.22
b. Total Net Cash Outflows	185,602,635.78	142,313,483.44
c. Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%)	512.15%	830.21%

I, Liza V. Mercado of the above-mentioned bank do solemnly swear that all matters set forth in the above balance sheet are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

*Liza V. Mercado*  
Liza V. Mercado  
Executive Vice President

Lorenzo T. Ocampo  
Chairman of the Board of Directors

Maria Teresa M. Ganzon  
Director

Beatriz B. Romulo  
Director/President/CEO

Atty. Francis S. Ganzon  
Director

Romeo C. Kagalingan  
Director

Teodoro M. Panganiban  
Director

Carlos V. Valarao  
Independent Director

Ma. Corazon G. Guzman  
Independent Director

Norberto M. Belen  
Independent Director

Joseph Benedict G. Gesmundo  
Corporate Secretary